
2023-2024 Dutchess County Youth Board & Coordinating Council 

February 21, 2024 

Position Name Employer   Term 

At-Large  
Board Member 

Meredith Hamilton 
mhamilton@neccmillerton.org 

The North East Community 
Center 

  9/1/23-8/31/24 
Filled vacancy 

At-Large 
Board Member 

Erik Lynch 
Eriklynch15@gmail.com  

Spackenkill School District   1/24/24-8/31/24 
Filled vacancy 

At-Large 
Board Member 

Karen Lynch 
Seankaren17@optonline.net 

Retired   9/1/22-8/31/24 
1st Term 

At-Large 
Board Member 

Jane Rodd 
Jr825@cornell.edu  

Cornell Cooperative   9/1/22-8/31/24 
1st Term 

At-Large  
Board Member 

Amy Smith 
director@doverlib.org 

Dover Library   9/1/22-8/31/24 
1st Term 

Non-Profit Board Member VACANT 
 

    

Non-Profit Board Member Jennifer Radicone 
Jennifer.radicone@habitatdutchess.org 

Habitat for Humanity   9/1/22-8/31/24 
1st Term 

Non-Profit Board Member WIB Elizabeth Spira 
Espira@Dutchesscap.org 

Community Action   9/1/22-8/31/24 
2nd Term 

Non-Profit Board Member 
DCRCOC 

Marilyn Figueroa 
mfigueroa@dcrcoc.org 
 

Dutchess County Regional 
Chamber of Commerce 

  9/1/22-8/31/24 
1st Term 

Education 
Board Member 

Dr. Mark Villanti 
Mvillanti69@gmail.com 
 

Retired   12/12/23-
8/31/24 
Filled vacancy 

Education 

Board Member 
 

Monica Baker 

monbabo@gmail.com  
 

Webutuck Central School 

District 

  9/1/22-8/31/24 

1st Term 

HHSC  

Board Member 

Brieanna Thatcher 

bthatcher@dutchessny.gov 

Probation   9/1/22-8/31/24 

2nd Term 
DBCH Designee 
Board Member 

Janine Fitzmaurice 
jfitzmaurice@dutchessny.gov  

Dept. of Behavioral and 
Community Health 

  9/1/22-8/31/24 
5th Term 

DBCH Designee 
Board Member 

Deborah Disanza 
ddisanza@dutchessny.gov 

Dept. of Behavioral and 
Community Health 

  9/1/22-8/31/24 
2nd Term 

DCFS Designee Heather Vosburgh DCFS   9/1/22-8/31/24 
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2023-2024 Dutchess County Youth Board & Coordinating Council 

February 21, 2024 

Position Name Employer   Term 

Board Member Heather.Vosburgh@dfa.state.ny.us 2nd Term 

Legislator 
Board Member 

Barrington Atkins 
bratkins@dutchessny.gov 

DC Legislature 
District 9 

  Reappointed 
2/1/24-
12/31/2025 

(09/1/20) 

Legislator 
Board Member 

Ryan Travelpiece 
rtravelpiece@dutchessny.gov 

DC Legislature 
District 2 

  02/01/2024-
12/31/2025 
1st Term 

Youth  
Board Member 

Todd Bowen 
Tcbow14@gmail.com 

Habitat for Humanity   9/1/22-8/31/24 
2nd Term 

Youth 
Board Member 

Freonia Pinto 
Freoniapinto05@gmail.com 

Student   9/1/22-8/31/24 
1st Term 

Youth 
Board Member 

Laila Alam 
zailaalam@gmail.com 

Student   9/1/22-8/31/24 
1st Term 

Youth  
Board Member 

Sophia Lotto  
slotto1515@gmail.com 

Student   9/1/22-8/31/24 
1st Term 

Youth  

Board Member 

Rajan Alam 

Rajezez@gmail.com  

Student   12/28/23-

8/31/24 
Filled vacancy 

DCFS  
Director of Youth Services 

Karmen Smallwood 
Karmen.Smallwood@dfa.state.ny.us 

Community & Family 
Svcs. 
Youth Services 

   

DCFS  
Youth Programs Analyst 

Doreen Clifford 
Doreen.Clifford@dfa.state.ny.us 
 

Community & Family 
Svcs. 
Youth Services 

   

DCFS 
Support Staff 

Juliana Corbett 
Juliana.Corbett@dfa.state.ny.us  

Community & Family 
Svcs. 
Youth Services 

   

DCFS Youth Prgrms Analyst Jessica Dickinson 

Jessica.Dickinson@dfa.state.ny.us 
 

DCFS Youth Services    
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